

Lincolnwood Street Storage Stage 2

Bid Tabulation

140090.C1808

5/21/2021

PAY ITEM NAME	UNIT	QUANTITY	ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		MQ CONSTRUCTION		DIMEO		BERGER EXCAVATING		LANDMARK CONTRACTORS		BOLDER CONTRACTORS	
			UNIT PRICE	BID	UNIT PRICE	BID	UNIT PRICE	BID	UNIT PRICE	BID	UNIT PRICE	BID	UNIT PRICE	BID
TREE ROOT PRUNING	EACH	38	\$ 120.00	\$ 4,560.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 4,180.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,900.00
TRENCH BACKFILL	CU YD	360	\$ 50.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 21,960.00	\$ 53.80	\$ 19,368.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 19,800.00
INLET FILTERS	EACH	149	\$ 150.00	\$ 22,350.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 19,370.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 20,860.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 6,705.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 21,605.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,450.00
BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	POUND	4400	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 44.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 440.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 44.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 44.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 44.00
HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL - BUTT JOINT	SQ YD	1000	\$ 25.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 20.20	\$ 20,200.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 12,000.00
HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-9.5, N50	TON	950	\$ 150.00	\$ 142,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 142,500.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 156,750.00	\$ 157.00	\$ 149,150.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 152,000.00	\$ 157.00	\$ 149,150.00
HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", IL-9.5, N50	TON	600	\$ 150.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 102,000.00	\$ 162.00	\$ 97,200.00	\$ 184.25	\$ 110,550.00	\$ 162.00	\$ 97,200.00
DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQ FT	400	\$ 35.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 12,800.00
SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	15,000	\$ 2.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 15,000.00
DOMESTIC METER VAULTS TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	4	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 2,720.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 504.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00
DOMESTIC METER VAULTS TO BE REMOVED	EACH	16	\$ 250.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 6,400.00
DOMESTIC METER VAULTS	EACH	16	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 25,600.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 2,230.00	\$ 35,680.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 24,000.00
DOMESTIC WATER SERVICE BOXES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	3	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00
FRAMES, TYPE 1	EACH	60	\$ 400.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 31,200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 8,400.00
FRAMES, TYPE 4	EACH	20	\$ 400.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 451.00	\$ 9,020.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,000.00
GRATES, TYPE 4	EACH	300	\$ 225.00	\$ 67,500.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 67,500.00	\$ 395.00	\$ 118,500.00	\$ 161.00	\$ 48,300.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 37,500.00
LIDS, TYPE 1, OPEN LID	EACH	335	\$ 225.00	\$ 75,375.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 45,225.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 67,000.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 61,975.00	\$ 187.00	\$ 62,645.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 41,875.00
LIDS, TYPE 1, CLOSED LID	EACH	4	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 540.00
NON-SPECIAL WASTE DISPOSAL	CU YD	50	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,000.00
SOIL DISPOSAL ANALYSIS	EACH	3	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
MOBILIZATION	L SUM	1	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00
BRICK PAVER REMOVAL AND REINSTALLATION, SPECIAL	SQ FT	200	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25.50	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 13.80	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,000.00
TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE (SPECIAL)	CU YD	500	\$ 50.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 60,000.00
SODDING, SPECIAL	SQ YD	3000	\$ 12.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 48,000.00
HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, VARIABLE DEPTH	SQ YD	1150	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 59,800.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 19,550.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 52,900.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 28,750.00
FRAMES AND LIDS TO BE ADJUSTED (SPECIAL)	EACH	4	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1,045.00	\$ 4,180.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00
TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION (SPECIAL)	L SUM	1	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 29,500.00	\$ 29,500.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00
CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	L SUM	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 43,000.00
DRAINAGE & UTILITY STRUCTURES TO BE RECONSTRUCTED	EACH	13	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 22,100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 1,395.00	\$ 18,135.00	\$ 1,166.00	\$ 15,158.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 39,000.00
DRAINAGE STRUCTURES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	57	\$ 400.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 29,925.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 48,450.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 18,525.00	\$ 355.00	\$ 20,235.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 22,800.00
CLASS C PATCHES, 9 INCH (SPECIAL)	SQ YD	300	\$ 100.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 28,200.00
CLASS D PATCHES, 6 INCH (SPECIAL)	SQ YD	400	\$ 70.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 18,800.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 20,400.00
CLASS D PATCHES, 9 INCH (SPECIAL)	SQ YD	400	\$ 90.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 70.40	\$ 28,160.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 39,600.00
CLASS D PATCHES, 12 INCH (SPECIAL)	SQ YD	400	\$ 110.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 37,600.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 44,800.00
STAIR REMOVAL	L SUM	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT (SPECIAL)	FOOT	5400	\$ 35.00	\$ 189,000.00	\$ 33.85	\$ 182,790.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 162,000.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 194,400.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 275,400.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 135,000.00
PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 5 INCH (SPECIAL)	SQ FT	15,000	\$ 8.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 9.15	\$ 137,250.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 90,000.00
PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT, 6 INCH	SQ YD	600	\$ 80.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 55,800.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 40,800.00
HOT-MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT, 3 INCH	SQ YD	50	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 4,500.00
SEWER REMOVAL, 12" DIAMETER AND LESS	FOOT	974	\$ 15.00	\$ 14,610.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 9.74	\$ 6.00	\$ 5,844.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 17,532.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 18,506.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 974.00
CONNECTION TO EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE BY CORE DRILL	EACH	34	\$ 400.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 22,100.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 35,700.00	\$ 535.00	\$ 18,190.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 85,000.00
DRAINAGE STRUCTURES TO BE REMOVED, SPECIAL (SALVAGE FRAME AND LID)	EACH	37	\$ 500.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 22,200.00	\$ 466.00	\$ 17,242.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 7,400.00
INLETS, TYPE A, 4' DIAMETER	EACH	84	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 210,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 134,400.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 126,000.00	\$ 1,525.00	\$ 128,100.00	\$ 2,338.00	\$ 196,392.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 142,800.00
CATCH BASINS, TYPE C	EACH	5	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,675.00	\$ 8,375.00	\$ 2,465.00	\$ 12,325.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 14,000.00
CATCH BASINS, TYPE A, 4' DIAMETER	EACH	8	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 38,400.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 31,200.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 3,620.00	\$ 28,960.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 36,000.00
STORM SEWER, SDR 26, 8 INCH	FOOT	1195	\$ 80.00	\$ 95,600.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 75,285.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 78,870.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 92,015.00	\$ 92.80	\$ 110,896.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 125,475.00
STORM SEWER, WATER MAIN QUALITY PIPE, 8 INCH	FOOT	1526	\$ 105.00	\$ 160,230.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 100,716.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 122,080.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 129,710.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 152,600.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 167,860.00
STORM SEWER, WATER MAIN QUALITY PIPE, 12 INCH	FOOT	25	\$ 140.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 174.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 5,500.00
LANDSCAPE ALLOWANCE	ALLOW	30,000	\$ 1.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 30,000.00
DRAINAGE RESTRICTOR, 2"	EACH	187	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 561,000.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 486,200.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 430,100.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 430,100.00	\$ 2,055.00	\$ 384,285.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 383,350.00
DRAINAGE RESTRICTOR, 4"	EACH	7	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 27,300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 3,999.00	\$ 27,993.00	\$ 2,540.00	\$ 17,780.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 24,500.00
DRAINAGE RESTRICTOR, 6"	EACH	5	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,115.00	\$ 5,575.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 5,500.00
DRAINAGE RESTRICTOR, 8"	EACH	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 1,220.00	\$ 1,220.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00
				\$ 2,542,675.00		\$ 2,159,604.74		\$ 2,166,094.00		\$ 2,361,239.00		\$ 2,447,895.00		\$ 2,542,768.00

Value corrected by CBEL